
C.A.S. gennaio / dicembre 2021 
 

COMUNE DI BORGO VELINO (RIETI ) 

Elenco Beneficiari 

Allegato A 

N
. 

RICHIEDENTE Componenti 
stato di 

famiglia alla 
data 

dell’evento 
sismico 

Minori  Ultra 
65 

anni 

Invalidit
à  

+ 67% 

Provvedi= 
mento di 
sgombero 

N. 

Autorità  Data  Data indicata 
nel provvedi= 

mento di 
sgombero 

Data autonoma 
sistemazione 

CONTRIBUTO 
SPETTANTE 

(OCDPC 
N.408/2016 

OCDPC 
N.614/2019 

/ MESE 

Totale 
contributo 

 
 

Indirizzo nuova 
sistemazione 

1 
 
 
2 

GRAZIANI 
Secondina 
 
GRAZIANI 
Mariagrazia 
  (FIGLIA) 

01 
 
 
 

01 

0 
 
 
 

0 

01 
 
 
 
 

0 
 
 
 

0 

16 
 
 

44 

Ordinanza 
sindacale 
 
        “ 

 

24-02-2017 
 
 
22-05-2017 

02-02-2017 
 
 
22-05-2017 

15-02-2017 
 
 
19-06-2017 

€ 600,00 
 
 
€ 50,00 

€ 7.800,00 

 
LARGO GALLIANO, 9-
BORGO VELINO 

3 CAPORUSCIO 
Daniela 

02 0 0 0 50 Ordinanza 
sindacale 

19-12-2018 19-12-2018 13-02-2019 € 500,00 € 6.000,00 
 

 

VIA P.E.SFONDRATI,99 - 
ROMA 

 

 TOTALE……………………. € 13.800,00 


